

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12335/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2003 in ITA No.29/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, NAGPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGPUR ZILLA S. SAHAKARI SOOT GIRNI LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.12345 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Sampath,Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Iyengar,Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Naresh Kumar]

Court Master